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RIVER Bank is the largest capacity rechargeable battery in 
the world that you can take on a plane. It is stackable, smart, 
packed with power (Up to 138Wh, 37600 mAh@3.7V) and 
lightweight.

RIVER BANK consists of two modules:
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General

Weight

Dimensions

Certifications FCC, CE, UN38.3

Operating
Temperature Operating:

Charging:

1.88 lbs (850 g)

5.28”x3.45”x1.02” (13.41×8.76×2.59 cm)

32℉  to 113℉ （0℃ to 45℃）

32℉  to 113℉ （0℃ to 45℃）

USB
Port 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Port 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Wireless Charging

Output

Position Free Charging Experience

Supports any Qi standard device

9W max 

Battery

Cell Type 18650 Li-ion battery by LG

Capacity 94Wh, 25600mAh @3.7V

Life Span
500 cycles (depleted to 80% of
original capacity)

Shelf life 6 months

USB-C Input & Output

Both USB-C ports are bidirectional Input/Output charging

Input

Output 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 60W max
Total Output: 120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 45W max
Total Input: 90W

Technical Specifications



Use the USB-C port labeled “PD/DR” to charge your laptop 
using EcoFlow’s USB-C adapter tips for up to 90W of power.

RIVER Bank's laptop tips are sold separately. Laptop tips 
allow you to recharge most laptops including MacBooks, 
Dells, HPs, and Lenovos via RIVER Bank's USB-C PD/DR port. 
Explore the full list of compatible laptops here: 
http://bit.ly/chargemylaptop.
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Battery Warning Indicator
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Main Module’s Features



HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. Wireless charging

2. Charging by USB-C ports

3. Charging by USB ports
Charge and power any USB device with either USB Quick 
Charge port.

HUB

PD
QC QC

First, double-click the power button of the RIVER Bank to 
open the HUB function, and connect your laptop to the 
USB-C port within the labeled USB Hub. Now, both USB 
ports act as additional ports for your laptop.

4.  File transfer by USB-C HUB

5. Stack Main Module and Car Booster for 
Combined Capacity
Place the Main Module on top of the Car Booster so that 
the magnetic pogo pins connect. Use any port and get 
the capacity of both modules!
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How It Works

Place your Qi-standard phone or device on top of RIVER 
Bank. Wireless charging is position free.

Charge your Type-C laptop through either of RIVER Bank’ s 
USB-C ports. To charge your non-Type-C laptop with 
EcoFlow’ s adapter tips, plug into RIVER Bank’ s USB-C port 
labeled “PD/DR”.

Connect with Magnetic
Pogo Pins for
Combined Power



USB-C
Cable

RIVER Bank
Main Module

2-3 hours 6-9 hours
(Weather dependent)

2-3 hours

1. How do I recharge my RIVER Bank?

2. Can RIVER Bank power my devices while it’s 
charging?
Yes! Equipped with state-of-the-art flow-through charging, 
RIVER Bank can be recharged while it is in use.

3. How do I care for RIVER Bank?
To best take care of RIVER Bank and maximize its lifespan, 
we recommend you store RIVER Bank with more than 30% 
battery level in a cool and dry place.

4. How do I use RIVER Bank safely?
RIVER Bank operates safely in conditions from 32 degrees 
Fahrenheit to 113 degrees Fahrenheit ,  or 0 degrees 
Centigrade to 45 degrees Centigrade. Please do not use 
RIVER Bank outside of these temperature ranges, as 
extremely low and extremely high temperatures can push it 
beyond its safe and e�ective limits.

Treat your RIVER Bank with care to keep it in premier condi-
tion.

RIVER Bank is a smart charging module and adapts to any 
power source from 10-22V through either USB-C port.

  20W
Solar

  45W
Adapter

  45W
Adapter

1. Keep dry and do not expose to high heat.
2. Never disassemble, puncture, shock, 
crash, short or incinerate.
3. Recycle and dispose of RIVER Bank in 
accordance with local regulations. 

(Sold Separately)

What’s In The Box

FAQ

How To Recharge RIVER Bank
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Booster de démarrage 
de véhicule

RIVER Bank est la batterie rechargeable ayant la plus grande 
capacité au monde dont vous pouvez prendre lors de vos 
déplacements en avion. Elle est empilable, intelligente, 
dotées de puissantes batteries (jusqu'à 138Wh, 37600 mAh 
@3.7V) et légère.  

RIVER BANK se compose de 2 modules:

Présentation du produit

Caractéristiques 
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Généralités

Poids

Dimensions

Certifications FCC, CE, UN38.3

Température de 
fonctionnement Décharge:

Charge:

850g (1.88 lb)

17.6×11.5×3.4 cm (6.92”x4.52”x1.33”) 

0℃ à 45℃ (32℉ à 113℉ )

0℃ à 45℃ (32℉ à 113℉ )

USB
Port 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Port 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Chargeur sans-fil

Puissance de sortie 

Position de charge libre

S’adapte à tout appareil standard Qi

9W max 

Type de pile et de batterie

Type de pile Batteries Li-ion 18650 de LG

Capacité 94Wh, 25600mAh @3.7V

Durée de vie
500 cycles (épuisée à 80 % de la 
capacité d'origine)

Durée limite de 
conservation

6 mois 

Entrée et sortie USB

Les 2 ports USB-C sont des chargeurs bidirectionnels: 
entrée /sortie 

Entrée

Sortie 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 60W max
Sortie totale: 120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 45W max
Entrée totale: 90W

Spécifications techniques



Pour une tension de plus de 90W, utiliser le port USB-C 
marqué “PD/DR” pour charger votre ordinateur portable en 
utilisant les connecteurs de l’adaptateur USB-C d’EcoFlow.

Les connecteurs d’alimentation pour ordinateur portable de 
RIVER Bank sont vendus séparément. Les connecteurs pour 
ordinateur portable vous permettent de recharger toutes 
marques d’ordinateurs incluant MacBook, Dell, HP, et Lenovo 
via le port USB-C PD/DR RIVER Bank. Vous pouvez explorer 
une liste complète de compatibilité d’ordinateur portable ici : 
http://bit.ly/chargemylaptop. 
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Les caractéristiques du 
module principal



Connectez avec les tiges à 
ressorts magnétiques 
pour obtenir une puissance 
combinée.

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. Charger sans-fil

2. Charger avec le port USB-C

3. Charger via les ports USB
Charger et alimenter tout périphérique USB avec l’un ou 
l’autre des ports USB à charge rapide.

HUB

PD
QC QC

Premièrement, double-cliquez le bouton d’alimentation de 
RIVERBank pour ouvrir la fonction Hub, et connectez votre 
ordinateur portable au port USB-C marqué USB-Hub. 
Maintenant, les deux ports USB agissent comme des ports 
additionnels à votre ordinateur portable.

4. Transfert de fichiers avec le hub USB-C

5. Superposer le module principal et le booster de 
démarrage pour une capacité combinée.
Placer le module principal sur le booster de démarrage pour 
que les tiges à ressort magnétiques se connectent. Utiliser un 
port quelconque et obtenez la capacité des 2 modules !
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Clé USB
Disque 
dur portatif

Bouton 
d’alimentation

Comment ça marche ? 

Placer votre téléphone standard Qi ou appareil sur le RIVER 
Bank. La charge sans-fil n’exige aucune position.

Charger votre ordinateur portable de type –C via l’un ou 
l’autre des ports USB-C de RIVER Bank. Pour charger votre 
ordinateur autre que le type –C avec les connecteurs 
adaptateur d’EcoFlows, le brancher dans le port USB-C 
marqué PD/DR de RIVER Bank.



  Solaire à
20W 

  Adaptateur à
45W 

  Adaptateur à
45W 

Câble 
USB-C

Module principal 
du chargeur 
RIVER Bank

2-3 heures 6-9 heures
(en fonction de la météo)

2-3 heures

1. Comment puis-je recharger mon chargeur 
RIVER Bank ?

2. Est-ce que RIVER Bank peut alimenter  mes 
appareils pendant qu'il se recharge ?
Oui ! RIVER Bank est à la pointe de la technologie en matière 
de charge, ce qui signifie qu'il peut fournir de la puissance de 
sortie tout en étant chargé.

3. Comment prendre soin du chargeur RIVER Bank ?
La meilleure façon de prendre soin de River Bank et pour 
maximiser sa durée de vie, nous recommandons que vous 
conserviez la batterie de RIVER Bank à un niveau de plus de 
30%, dans un endroit frais et sec.  

4. Comment utiliser RIVER bank en toute sécurité ?
RIVER Bank fonctionne en toute sécurité à une plage de 
températures de 0 à 45 degrés Celsius. S’ il vous plait, 
veuillez ne pas utiliser RIVER Bank en dehors de cette plage 
de température, car une température extrêmement basse ou 
haute pourrait le pousser au-delà de ses limites de sécurité et 
d'e�cacité.

Traiter votre RIVER Bank avec soin pour le maintenir en 
excellente condition.

RIVER Bank est un module de charge intelligent et s'adapte à 
toute source d'alimentation de 10-22V via l'un de ses ports 
USB-C.

1. Keep dry and do not expose to high heat.
2. Never disassemble, puncture, shock, 
crash, short or incinerate.
3. Recycle and dispose of RIVER Bank in 
accordance with local regulations. 

(Sold Separately)

FAQ

Ce qu'il y a dans la Boîte 

Comment recharger le 
chargeur RIVER Bank ?
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Car Booster 

RIVER Bank es la batería recargable de mayor capacidad del 
mundo que puede llevar en un avión. Es apilable, inteligente, 
potente (hasta 138Wh, 37 600 mAh a 3,7V) y ligera.

RIVER BANK consta de dos módulos:

Descripción del producto

Características
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apilable

Carga 
inalámbrica

Apta para 
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Recarga 
solar

PortátilPantalla
led
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RIVER Bank

(2 puertos en C PD USB y 
2 puertos USB)

94Wh

(1 puerto C PD USB y 
1 puerto de arranque para automóvil)

44Wh
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Puertos



General

Peso

Dimensiones

Certificaciones FCC, CE, UN38.3

Temperatura en 
servicio Servicio:

Carga:

1.88 lbs (850 g)

6.92”x4.52”x1.33” (17,6 x 11,5 x 3,4 cm)

32℉ a 113℉ ( 0℃ a 45℃)

32℉ a 113℉ ( 0℃ a 45℃)

USB
Puerto 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W máx 

Puerto 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W máx 

Carga inalámbrica

Potencia 

Posición de carga libre

Compatible con cualquier dispositivo Qi estándar

9 W máx

Batería

Tipo de célula
Tipo de célula Batería de iones de l
itio 18650 de LG

Capacidad 94 Wh, 25 600 mAh a 3,7V

Vida útil
500 ciclos (disminución al 80 % de la 
capacidad original)

Duración 6 meses

Entrada y salida de USB C

Ambos puertos USB C son bidireccionales de carga de 
entrada/salida

Entrada

Salida 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 60W máx
Sortie totale: 120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 45W máx
Entrée totale: 90W

Especificaciones



Use el puerto USB C etiquetado como "PD/DR" para cargar 
su ordenador portátil con las puntas de adaptador USB C de 
EcoFlow de hasta 90 W de potencia.

Las puntas de portátiles de RIVER Bank se venden por 
separado. Las puntas de portátiles le permiten cargar la 
mayoría de portátiles, incluyendo MacBooks, Dell, HP y 
Lenovo a través del puerto USB C PD/DR de RIVER Bank. 
Descubra la lista completa de portátiles compatibles: 
http://bit.ly/chargemylaptop.
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Porcentaje de batería
Indicador de advertencia de batería

Indicador de alta temperatura
Indicador de baja temperatura

Tiempo de carga restante
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Indicador de sobrecarga
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Características del módulo principal



Conecte con los pines 
magnéticos de pogo para 
lograr una potencia combinada

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. Carga inalámbrica

2. Carga mediante puertos USB C

3. Carga mediante puertos USB
Cargue y alimente cualquier dispositivo USB con cualquier 
puerto USB de carga rápida.

HUB

PD
QC QC

Primero, haga doble clic en el botón de encendido del banco 
RIVER para abrir la función HUB y conecte su ordenador 
portátil al puerto USB C del centro USB. Ahora, ambos 
puertos USB actúan como puertos adicionales de su portátil.

4. Transferencia de archivos medianteel centro USB C

5. Módulo principal de apilación y refuerzo de 
automóvil para capacidad combinada
Coloque el módulo principal en la parte superior del refuerzo 
de automóvil para conectar los pines magnéticos de pogo. 
¡Utilice cualquier puerto y obtenga capacidad de ambos 
módulos!
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Unidad USB
Disco duro 
portátil

Botón de 
encendido

Funcionamiento

Coloque su teléfono o dispositivo Qi estándar sobre RIVER 
Bank. La carga inalámbrica no requiere una posición fija.

Cargue su portátil tipo C a través de cualquiera de los 
puertos USB C de RIVER Bank. Para cargar su portátil no 
tipo C con las puntas adaptadoras de EcoFlow, conéctelo al 
USB C de RIVER Bank con la etiqueta "PD/DR".



  20 W
Solar

  45 W
Adaptador

  45 W
Adaptador

Cable 
USB-C

Módulo principal 
de RIVER Bank

2-3 horas 6-9 horas 
(en función del clima)

2-3 horas 

1. ¿Cómo recargo mi batería RIVER?

2. ¿RIVER Bank puede darle potencia a mis 
dispositivos mientras está cargando?
¡Sí! Equipado con el sistema de carga de flujo continuo, 
RIVER Bank se puede recargar mientras está en uso.

3. ¿Cómo cuido la RIVER Bank?
Para cuidar la batería RIVER Bank y maximizar su vida útil, le 
recomendamos que almacene RIVER Bank con más del 30 % 
de nivel de batería en un lugar fresco y seco.

4. ¿Cómo uso RIVER Bank de forma segura?
RIVER Bank opera de manera segura en condiciones de 32 
grados Fahrenheit a 113 grados Fahrenheit, o 0 grados 
centígrados a 45 grados centígrados. No utilice la batería 
RIVER Bank fuera de estos rangos de temperatura, ya que 
las temperaturas extremadamente bajas y extremadamente 
altas pueden someterlo a condiciones inseguras e inefecti-
vas.

Trate su batería RIVER Bank con cuidado para mantenerla en 
excelentes condiciones.

RIVER Bank es un módulo de carga inteligente que se adapta 
a cualquier fuente de alimentación de 10-22 V a través de 
cualquier puerto USB C.

1. Mantener seca y no exponer a altas 
temperaturas.
2. No desarmar, perforar, sacudir, estrellar, 
provocar un cortocircuito ni incinerar.
3. Reciclar y desechar la batería RIVER 
Bank según la legislación local.

(Vendido por separado)

Preguntas frecuentes

Contenido de la caja

Recarga de RIVER Bank
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Kfz Booster

RIVER Bank ist der Akku mit der größten Kapazität in der 
Welt, den Sie im Flugzeug mitnehmen können. Er ist stapel-
bar, smart, voller Power (bis zu 138 Wh, 37600 mAh@3,7V) 
und leicht.

RIVER BANK besteht aus zwei Modulen:

Produkt Übersicht

Funktionen

Stapelbares 
Design

Drahtloses 
Aufladen

Flugzeug 
freundlich

Solaraufladbar

TragbarLED-Bildschirm Hub für 
Dateienübertragung

Smart

PDPD

Jum
p Starter

HUB

PD
QC QC

RIVER Bank

(2 PD-USB-C-Anschlüsse und 
2 USB-Anschlüsse)

94Wh

(1 PD-USB-C Anschluss + 1 Kfz Starthilfe
Anschluss)

44Wh

+
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Unterlage zum 
drahtlosen Aufladen

3 Anschlüsse für 
Dateienübertragung

HUB

USB-C

USB-Anschlüsse
HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR
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Netzschalter

Atmungslicht

Anschlüsse



Allgemein

Gewicht

Maßangaben

Zertifizierungen FCC, CE, UN38.3

Betriebstemperatur
Entladen:

Aufladen:

850 g (1,88 lbs)

17.6×11.5×3.4 cm (6.92”x4.52”x1.33”) 

0℃ bis 45℃ (32℉  bis 113℉ )

0℃ bis 45℃ (32℉  bis 113℉ )

USB
Anschluss 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Anschluss 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Drahtloses Aufladen

Ausgänge

Positionsunabhängige Ladungserfahrung

Versorgt jedes Qi-standard Gerät

9W max 

Batterie

Zellentyp 18650 Li-ion-Akku von LG

Kapazität 94Wh, 256a00mAh @3.7V

Lebensdauer
500 Zyklen (Entladung zu 80% der 
ursprünglichen Kapazität)

Lagerfähigkeit 6 Monate

USB-C Eingang & Ausgang

Beide USB-C Anschlüsse sind zum bidirektionalen 
Ein-/Ausgangs Laden

Eingang

Ausgang 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 60W max
Gesamtausgang: 120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 45W max
Gesamteingang: 90W

Technische Spezifikationen



Verwenden Sie die USB-C-Port mit der Bezeichnung 
"PD/DR", um ihren Laptop über die EcoFlow-USB-C 
Adapteraufsätze mit bis zu 90 W Leistung aufzuladen.

RIVER Bank Laptopaufsätze sind separat erhältlich. 
Laptopaufsätze lassen Sie die meisten Laptops einschließlich 
MacBooks, Dells, HPs, und Lenovos über den RIVER Bank 
USB-C PD/DR-Anschluss aufladen. Erkunden Sie hier die 
Liste der kompatiblen Laptops: 
http://bit.ly/chargemylaptop.

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

ABCDE
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Batterie Prozent
Batteriewarnlicht

Hochtemperatur-Anzeige
Niedrigtemperatur-Anzeige

Verbleibende Ladezeit

Aktueller Watt Eingang
Aktueller Watt Ausgang
Überlastanzeige
Anschlussbenutzung-Anzeige
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Die wichtigsten Modulfunktionen



Verbinden mit magnetischen 
Springstiften für kombinierte 
Leistung

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. Drahtloses Aufladen

2. Laden mit USB-C-Anschlüssen

3. Laden mit USB-C-Anschlüssen
Laden und betreiben Sie jedes USB-Gerät mit einem der 
USB-Schnell-Ladung-Anschlüsse.

HUB

PD
QC QC

Zuerst auf die RIVER Bank POWER-Taste doppelklicken, um 
die HUB-Funktion anzustellen, und ihren Laptop mit dem 
USB-C-Anschluss in der gekennzeichneten USB-Hub 
verbinden. Dann funktionieren die beiden USB-Anschlüsse 
als zusätzliche Anschlüsse für Ihren Laptop.

4. Dateiübertragung über die USB-C-HUB

5. Stapel Hauptmodul und Kfz Booster für 
kombinierte Kapazität
Legen Sie das Hauptmodul oben auf den Kfz Booster, so dass 
die magnetischen Springstifte Kontakt machen. Verwenden 
Sie einen beliebigen Anschluss und Sie bekommen die  
Kapazität der beiden Module!
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PD/DR

QC
QC

J
u

m
p

 S
ta

rte
r

PD

HUB

PD
QC QC

USB-Laufwerk
Tragbare 
Festplatte

Netzschalter

Wie es funktioniert

Platzieren Sie Ihren Qi-standard Handy oder Ihr Gerät auf die 
RIVER Bank. Das drahtlose Aufladen ist positionsunabhängig.

Laden Sie Ihren Typ C-Laptop über eines der RIVER Bank 
USB-C-Anschlüsse auf. Um ihren nicht-Typ-C Laptop mit 
EcoFlow's Adapteraufsätzen aufzuladen, stecken Sie ihn in 
den RIVER Bank USB-C-Anschluss mit der Bezeichnung 
"PD/DR" ein.



USB-C-Kabel
RIVER Bank
Hauptmodul

20W Solar  45-W-Netzteil   45-W-Netzteil

2-3 Stunden 6-9 Stunden 
(Wetterabhängig)

2-3 Stunden 

1. Wie lade ich meine RIVER Bank auf?

2. Kann die RIVER Bank während des Ladevorgangs 
meine Geräte mit Strom versorgen?
Ja! Ausgestattet mit einem hochmodernen Durchgang-
sladevorgang kann die RIVER Bank Strom liefern, während 
sie aufgeladen wird.

3. Wie pflege ich die RIVER Bank?
Um die RIVER Bank am besten zu pflegen und ihre Lebens-
dauer zu maximieren, empfehlen wir, dass Sie die RIVER 
Bank mit einem  Ladezustand der Batterie mehr als 30% an 
einem kühlen und trockenen Ort aufbewahren.

4. Wie wende ich die RIVER Bank sicher an?
RIVER Bank arbeitet sicher unter Bedingungen von 0 Grad 
Celsius bis 45 Grad Celsius oder von 32 Grad Fahrenheit bis 
113 Grad Fahrenheit. Bitte verwenden Sie die RIVER Bank 
nicht außerhalb dieser Temperaturbereiche, da äußerst 
geringe und extrem hohe Temperaturen sie über die Grenzen 
für Sicherheit und E�zienz treiben.

Behandeln Sie Ihre RIVER Bank mit Sorgfalt, um sie im 
besten Zustand zu erhalten.

RIVER Bank ist ein smartes Lademodul und passt sich jeder 
Stromquelle von 10-22V über eine der USB-C-Anschlüsse an.

1.Trocken aufbewahren und keiner großen Hitze 
aussetzen.
2 . N i e m a l s  z e r l e g e n ,  s t e c h e n ,  r ü t t e l n ,  
zerschmettern, kurzschließen oder anbrennen.
3.Recycel und beseitigen Sie die RIVER Bank 
gemäß örtlicher Vorschriften.

(Separat verkauft)

Häufig gestellte Fragen

Was die Packung enthält

Wie RIVER Bank aufladen



1-844-46-326-3569

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Contattaci

Guida utente



Car Booster 

RIVER Bank è la batteria ricaricabile con capacità più grande 
al mondo che puoi portare su un aereo. È impilabile, 
intelligente, a piena potenza (fino a 138Wh, 37600 mAh @ 
3,7V) e leggero.

RIVER BANK è composto da due moduli:

Panoramica del Prodotto

Caratteristiche

Design 
impilabile

Ricarica 
senza fili

Ottimo da 
usare in aereo

Ricaricabile con 
l’energia solare

PortatileLED
Schermo

Hub per il 
trasferimento di file 

Intelligente

PDPD

Jum
p Starter

HUB

PD
QC QC

RIVER Bank

(2 porte USB-C PD e 2 porte USB)
94Wh

(1 porta USB-C PD + 1 porta di 
avviamento rapido auto)

44Wh

+

1

2

3

4 7

5 6

4 5 6

Pad di ricarica wireless 

3 porte per il 
trasferimento di file

HUB

USB-C

Porte USB 
HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

4 5 6 7

1 32

Pulsante di accensione

Lampada respiro

Porte



Generale

Del peso

Dimensioni 

Certificazioni FCC, CE, UN38.3

Funzionamento
Temperatura operativa:

Ricarica:

1.88 lbbre (850g)

6.92”x4.52”x1.33” (17.6×11.5×3.4 cm)

da 32℉ a 113℉ (da 0℃ a  45℃)

da 32℉ a 113℉ (da 0℃ a  45℃)

USB
Porta 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Porta 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 18W max 

Ricarica senza fili

Uscita

Posizione Ricarica gratuita 

Supporta qualsiasi dispositivo standard Qi 

9W max 

Batteria

Tipo di cellula Batteria 18650 agli ioni di litio di LG

Capacità 94Wh, 25600mAh a 3,7V

Durata
500 cicli (impoverito all'80% della 
capacità originale)

Periodo di validità 6 mesi

Ingresso e uscita USB-C

Entrambe le porte USB-C sono bidirezionali Ricarica 
Ingresso/Uscita

Ingressi

Uscita 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 60W max Produzione 
Complessiva: 120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 45W max
Potenza totale di immissione:   90W

Specifiche tecniche



Utilizzare la porta USB-C etichettata "PD / DR" per caricare il 
laptop utilizzando le punte per adattatore USB-C di EcoFlow 
fino a 90W di potenza.

Le punte per laptop di RIVER Bank sono vendute 
separatamente.  Le punte per laptop ti consentono di 
ricaricare la maggior parte dei laptop, inclusi MacBook, Dells, 
HP e Lenovos tramite la porta USB-C PD / DR di RIVER 
Bank.  Esplora l'elenco completo dei portatili 

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

ABCDE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Percentuale della batteria
Indicatore di avvertimento della batteria

Indicatore di alta temperatura
Indicatore di bassa temperatura

Tempo di carica rimanente

Ingresso Watt corrente
Uscita Watt corrente
Indicatore di sovraccarica
Indicatore di utilizzo della porta

1

2

4 3

5 9

6

7

8

Principali caratteristiche del modulo



Collegati con i perni 
magnetici Pogo per 
la potenza combinata 

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. Ricarica wireless

2. Ricarica tramite porte USB-C

3. Ricarica tramite porte USB
Caricare e alimentare qualsiasi dispositivo USB con la porta 
USB Quick Charge.

HUB

PD
QC QC

Per prima cosa, fare doppio clic sul pulsante di accensione di 
RIVER Bank per aprire la funzione HUB e collegare il laptop 
alla porta USB-C all'interno dell'hub USB etichettato.  Ora, 
entrambe le porte USB fungono da porte aggiuntive per il 
tuo laptop.

4. Trasferimento di file tramite USB-C HUB

5. Impilare il modulo principale e il Car Booster per 
la capacità combinata
Posizionare il modulo principale sopra il Car Booster in modo 
che i perni pogo magnetici si colleghino.  Usa qualsiasi porta e 
ottieni la capacità di entrambi i moduli!

HUB

PD

PD/DR

QC
QC

J
u

m
p

 S
ta

rte
r

PD

HUB

PD
QC QC

Chiavetta USB
Disco rigido 
portatile

Pulsante di 
accensione

Modalità di funzionamento

Posiziona il tuo telefono o dispositivo Qi standard su RIVER 
Bank.  La ricarica wireless è senza posizione.

Carica il tuo laptop Tipo-C attraverso le porte USB-C di 
RIVER Bank.  Per caricare il laptop non di tipo C con le punte 
dell'adattatore EcoFlow, inserire la porta USB-C di RIVER 
Bank con l'etichetta "PD / DR".



USB-C
Cavo

Modulo principale 
RIVER Bank

  20W
Solare

  45W
Adattatore

  45W
Adattatore

2-3 ore 6-9 ore
(in base al tempo)

2-3 ore 

1. Come ricarico il mio RIVER Bank?

2. RIVER Bank può alimentare i miei dispositivi 
mentre è in carica?
Sì!  Equipaggiato con la ricarica del flusso d'avanguardia, 
RIVER Bank può essere ricaricato mentre è in uso.

3. Come provvedo alla manutenzione di RIVER Bank?
Per provvedere alla manutenzione di RIVER Bank e 
massimizzare la sua durata, si consiglia di conservare RIVER 
Bank con più del 30% di batteria in un luogo fresco e 
asciutto.

4. Come utilizzare RIVER Bank in modo sicuro?
RIVER Bank opera in sicurezza in condizioni da 32 gradi 
Fahrenheit a 113 gradi Fahrenheit, o 0 gradi Centigradi a 45 
gradi Centigradi Non utilizzare RIVER Bank al di fuori di 
questi intervalli di temperatura, poiché temperature estrema-
mente basse ed estremamente elevate possono spingerlo 
oltre i suoi limiti sicuri ed e�caci.

Trattare con cura il tuo RIVER Bank per mantenerlo in ottime 
condizioni.

RIVER Bank è un modulo di ricarica intelligente e si adatta a 
qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione da 10-22 V attraverso la 
porta USB-C.

1. Mantenere asciutto e non esporre ad alte 
temperature. 
2 .  M a i  s m o n t a r e ,  f o r a r e ,  s c u o t e r e ,  
schiantare, accorciare o bruciare.
3. Riciclare e smaltire RIVER Bank in 
conformità con le normative locali.

(Venduta separatamente)

FAQ

Contenuto della confezione

Come ricaricare RIVER Bank



1-844-46-326-3569

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

ユーザ ガイド

お問い合せ



製品概要

飛行機に持ち込むことが可能な世界最大クラス容量の充電式バッテ
リー River Bank。合体可能でスマートで、軽量大容量！最大
138Wh・37,600 mAh @3.7V もの容量を確保！

River Bankは以下のように、2つのモジュールからなる。

カーブースター

合体可能 ワイヤレス急速
充電対応

飛行機内に持
ち込み可能

太陽光充電可能

ポータブルLED
画面

ハブでファイル
転送をサポート！

スマート

PDPD

Jum
p Starter

HUB

PD
QC QC

RIVER Bank

(2 PD USB-C ポート×2 &  USB ポート×2)
94Wh

( PD USB-C ポート×2 
+ カ―ジャンプスターターポート×1）

44Wh

+

1

2

3

4 7

5 6

4 5 6

ワイヤレス充電パッド

ファイル転送に3 ポート対応HUB

USB-C

USB ポートHUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

4 5 6 7

1 32

電源スイッチ

呼吸ランプ

主な特徴

ポート



全般

重量
寸法
認証取得済み

お取扱い

FCC, CE, UN38.3

使用温度範囲:

充電:

1.88 lbs (850 g)

6.92”x4.52”x1.33” (17.6×11.5×3.4 cm)

32℉ ~ 113℉ （0℃ ~ 45℃）

32℉ ~  113℉ （0℃ ~ 45℃）

USB规格
ポート 1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 最大18W 

ポート 2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 最大18W 

ワイヤレス 充電

出力

どこでも 充電可能！ 
あらゆる Qi 標準デバイス対応可能！

最大出力 9W

バッテリー

電池セル LG製18650リチウムイオンセルバッテリー 

電池容量 94Wh, 25600mAh @3.7V

電池寿命 500 サイクル (充電量は 80%まで落ちます)

保存期限 充電保持時間６ヶ月

USB-C入力 & 出

Both USB-C ポートは双方向 入力/出力 充電です。

入力

出力 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 
最大60W。 総出力: ：120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 
最大45W。 総入力: 90W

技術仕様



「PD / DR」表示のUSB-Cポートと、EcoFlow製のUSB-Cアダプタプラ
グを使用して最大90Wの出力対応でノートパソコンの充電も可能で
す。

RIVER Bankのノートパソコン対応プラグは別売りです。そのプラグ並
びにRIVER BankのUSB-C PD/DR ポートを使うと、MacBook、Dell、 
HPやLenovoを含むほとんどのノートパソコンの充電ができます。
交換性のあるノートパソコンのリストを検索するなら、
http://bit.ly/chargemylaptopをご覧ください。

メイン機種の特徴

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

ABCDE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

バッテリー 残量表示
バッテリー 警告インジケータ

高温インジケータ
低温インジケータ

残りの充電時間表示

電流ワット入力
電流ワット出力
過負荷インジケータ
ポート使用状態インジケータ

1

2

4 3

5 9

6

7

8



マグネット端子で接続で
簡単合体大容量！

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. ワイヤレス 充電します。

2. USB-C ポートで充電します。

3. USB ポートで充電します。
USB急速充電ポートを介してあらゆるUSBデバイスに充電し、あるい
は給電できます。

HUB

PD
QC QC

RIVER Bankの電源スイッチをダブルクリックしてHUB機能にし、ノー
トパソコンをUSB Hub表示のUSB-Cポートに接続します。 こうして、2
基のUSBポートがノートパソコンに対応するようになる。

4. USB-C ハブでファイルを転送します。

5.メイン機種とカーブースターを合体させたら2in1の
大容量になります。
メイン機種をカーブースターの上部に置き、マグネット端子（Pogoピ
ン）で接続すると、両方のモジュールが合体する。この場合、どのポー
トを介しても、2in1の大容量が実現できます。

HUB

PD

PD/DR

QC
QC

J
u

m
p

 S
ta

rte
r

PD

HUB

PD
QC QC

USB ドライブ
ポータブル 
ハード ドライブ

電源スイッチ

使い方

RIVER Bank本体の上部にQi標準の電話またはデバイスを置くだけ
で、場所を問わず、どこでも充電可能！

RIVER BankのUSB-CポートでType-Cのノートパソコンを充電できま
す。また、Type-C以外のノートパソコンの場合、RIVER Bankの「PD / 
DR」表示のUSB-CポートにEcoFlow製のアダプタプラグを使えば充
電できます。



USB-C
ケーブル

River Bank
メインモジュール

45W
アダプタ

45W
アダプタ

20W
ソーラー充電器

2-3 時間 6-9 時間
(天候による)

2-3 時間 

1.RIVER Bankの充電は、どうすればいいの?

2.充電中のRIVER Bankは、デバイスに給電できますか?

できます。RIVER Bankは、最先端のフロースルー充電機能を備ている
ことで、充電用中にもデバイスに給電できます。

3.RIVER Bankのお手入れは? 
RIVER Bankを最大限保護し、かつその寿命を最大に延ばすために
は、30％以上のバッタリーレベルで涼しく乾燥した場所に保管するこ
とをお勧めします。

4.RIVER Bankの安全な使い方は?
RIVER Bankは32～113°F（0～45°C）の環境で安全に作動しますが、
極低温度と極高温度は安全限界と有効限界を超えることになるの
で、前記温度範囲外のご利用はご遠慮ください。

以下に掲げるとおり、RIVER Bankを常に最高状態に保つよう取り
扱ってください。

RIVER Bankは、スマート充電モジュールで、USB-Cポートを介して10～
22Vのあらゆる電源に対応できます。

1. 高温、多湿、直射日光を避け、乾燥した場所で常温
で保存してください。
2. 分解したり、穴を開けたり、衝撃を与えたり、ぶつ
けたり、短くしたり、焼却したりしないでください。
3.現地の法規制に従って、RIVERのリサイクルまた
は廃棄を行ってください。

（別売り）

よくある質問

製品構成

RIVER Bankの充電は



1-844-46-326-3569

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

使用说明

便 携 式 电 站

主模块

联系我们



RIVER Bank包括两个组成部分：

主模块
94Wh

汽车应急启动模块
44Wh

(USB-C端口 *2 & USB端口 *2)

( USB-C 端口+ 汽车应急启动端口*1 ）

RIVER Bank 是您可以携带上飞机的最大容量的可充电池。它可以进
行 组 合 使 用，拥 有 强 大 的 功 率（最 大 可 达 138Wh, 37600 mAh 
@3.7V)，小巧的外观和便携的重量。

可组合设计 无线充电 可携带上飞机 可使用太阳能充电

便于携带LED显示屏 数据传输功能 智能模块

PDPD

Jum
p Starter

HUB

PD
QC QC

+

1

2

3

4 7

5 6

4 5 6

无线充电面板

文件传输可用端口HUB

USB-C端口

USB端口HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

4 5 6 7

1 32

电源开关

呼吸灯

产品亮点

接口说明

RIVER Bank 简介



产品参数

重量
尺寸
认证
最佳运行温度

FCC, CE, UN38.3

大约907g

17.6×11.5×3.4 cm

0°C to 45°C

USB规格
端口1 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 最高可达18W  

端口2 5V/9V/12V     1.5A, 最高可达18W  

无线充电

输出功率

便捷充电位置
支持任何具有QI协议设备:   iPhone X, Samsung Galaxy

最高可达9W

电池规格

电池类型 18650 锂离子电池
电池容量 94Wh, 25600mAh @3.7V

电池寿命 500次循环使用后衰减至80%

存电时长 充满电后6个月

USB-C输入&输出端口

2个USB-C端口皆可做输入端口、输出端口使用

输入参数

输出参数 5V-9V-15V-20V; up to 3A, 
最高可达60W。 总输出功率：120W

5V/9V/15V     3A; 20V     2.25A; 
最高可达45W。 总输出功率：90W

技术参数



您可以单独购买RIVER Bank笔记本转接配件。当使用RIVER Bank
笔记本充电转接线为各类笔记本充电时，右侧USB-C接口最大支持
90W输出。这使RIVER Bank能为包括苹果，戴尔，惠普，联想在内的
绝大多数笔记本充电。

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

ABCDE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

电量显示
电池故障显示

高温报警
低温报警

剩余输出时间提醒

当前输入功率
当前输出功率
超负荷提醒
使用中的接口显示

1

2

4 3

5 9

6

7

8

RIVER Bank 简介



通过磁力Pogo Pins
和子模块进行组合

HUB

PD
QC QC

PD/DR

1. 无线充电

2. USB-C充电/笔记本充电

3. USB-A充电
将充电线连接设备和任意一个USB-A接口。

HUB

PD
QC QC

首先双击电源开关键开启HUB功能，然后将左侧USB-C接口与笔记
本电脑连接，RIVER Bank主模块的USB-A接口即可成为笔记本电
脑的拓展数据传输接口。

4. USB-C HUB 数据传输功能

5.主模块与子模块进行级联 
将主模块叠放于子模块上，两模块电量将通过Pogo Pin进行级联， 
扩充容量与功能。

HUB

PD

PD/DR

QC
QC

J
u
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HUB

PD
QC QC

U盘
移动硬盘

电源开关

使用说明

将支持无线充电的设备随意至于RIVER Bank主模块顶部。

将充电线连接笔记本电脑和任意一个USB-C接口。



USB-C
连接线

RIVER Bank
主模块

45W
适配器

45W
适配器

20W
太阳能板

1. 请保持干燥，远离火源。

2. 请勿拆解、穿刺或强烈冲击产品。

3. 请根据当地法律规定回收和弃置产品。

2-3 小时 6-9 小时
(依天气情况有差异)

2-3 小时 

1.该如何给RIVER Bank充电?

2.在RIVER Bank充电过程中还可以同时进行放电么?
可以的，RIVER Bank充电时不影响任何放电功能。

3.如何保养RIVER Bank? 
为了延长RIVER Bank的使用寿命，建议RIVER Bank长期保持
30%以上的电量并存放在干燥凉爽的地方。
远离火源，避免长时间暴晒，切忌碰水。

4.该如何安全地使用RIVER Bank?
RIVER Bank的安全使用温度范围是0~45摄氏度，请在安全温度范
围使用RIVER Bank。使用RIVER Bank时请轻拿轻放，不要随意乱
扔。

RIVER Bank内置一个智能充电模块，它可以自动识别和匹配任意
在10-22V电压之间的电源。因此，RIVER Bank可以接受多种充电
方式，包括适配器充电，车载充电器和太阳能板充电。 

（可选购）

FAQ

内置配件

如何充电


